List of Candidates
Called for Spot Counselling for Admission in B.A. First Semester Academic Session 2023-24
HNB Garhwal University ,SRT Campus Badshahithaul Tehri Garhwal, Uttarakhand
Notice
Dated 4-10-2023

List of Candidates Called for Spot Counselling for Admission in B.A. First Semester Academic Session
2023-24, HNB Garhwal University , S.R.T. Campus Badshahi thaul Tehri Garhwal, Uttarakhand.

All the shortlisted students in this merit list under different categories are hereby informed to
ensure their provisional admission through online mode on the Samarth Portal by depositing the
admission fees through their user id from 4-10-2023 to 06-10-2023. After depositing the admission
fees, the student will have to download the admission form from the University website i.e.
www.hnbgu.ac.in. Please fill up the admission form and enclose the following documents and
certificates (self attested) with it for physical verification:

1. 10th Mark Sheet and Passing Certificate (Photo Copy)
12th Mark Sheet and Passing Certificates (Photo Copy)

3. Original Transfer Certificate, Migration Certificate and Character Certificate (Latest by 6
Month)

4. OBC(NCL), SC and ST Category Certificate (in the format Prescribed by the Central
Government-Photo Copy)

5. Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Certificate (Photo Copy) issued upto 31 March, 2023.

6. Admission Fee Receipt (Photo Copy)

7. Anti-Ragging form as per format provided in Prospectus at hnbgu.ac.in filled and duly signed
by parents.

8. Police verification for out of Uttarakhand State.

Note: If a candidate gives any wrong information in their admission form and attached certificates
are found to be false, then his/her admission will be treated automatically cancelled. All the
admissions are deemed to be provisional before the physical verification of the documents.

Important Dates:

Starting Date of Fee Submission: 4-10-2023
Last Date of Fee Submission: 6-10-2023
Documents Verification: From 4-10-2023 to 6-10-2023 (Please bring

original documents at the time of physical
verification — 10:00 am to 3:00 pm)

Place of Documents verification & Submission: History Department Bolck-16, SRT Campus,
HNBGU, Badshahithoul, Tehri

Contact Numbers for queries: Dr. Pooran Lal Meena (9990268133)
Dr. PremBahadur (9450284500)

Dr. Pooran Lal Meena

Convenor



Form No.

HNBGUM?23000539
HNBGUM23000566
HNBGUM23000699
HNBGUM?23000723
HNBGUM?23000757
HNBGUM?23000770
HNBGUM23000789
HNBGUM?23000804
HNBGUM23000826
HNBGUM?23000858
HNBGUM?23000876
HNBGUM?23000880
HNBGUM?23000884
HNBGUM?23000978
HNBGUM23000987
HNBGUM?23000996
HNBGUM23000999
HNBGUM?23001015
HNBGUM23001020
HNBGUM?23001035
HNBGUM23001043
HNBGUM?23001097
HNBGUM?23001105
HNBGUM?23001127
HNBGUM?23001128
HNBGUM?23001133
HNBGUM?23001148
HNBGUM?23001151
HNBGUM?23001160
HNBGUM?23001170
HNBGUM?23001181
HNBGUM?23001191
HNBGUM?23001211
HNBGUM?23001236
HNBGUM?23001246
HNBGUM?23001250
HNBGUM?23001280
HNBGUM?23001289
HNBGUM?23001294
HNBGUM?23001302
HNBGUM?23001383
HNBGUM?23001390
HNBGUM?23001492
HNBGUM?23001544
HNBGUM23001595

BA Ist Semester Spot Counselling Admission 2023-24 Merit basis

Name of the Applicant
SIDDHARTH PANWAR
SANJANA

DIVYANSHU BHANDARI
POOJA

ABHILASH KUMAR
SANIYA

ROHIT KUMA
SAURABH BHATT
ANSHIKA

DURGESH KOTHARI
NISHI SARA SINGH
ANJANI SAKLANI
PRIYA RAWAT

KIRAN

NIKITA HATWAL
SNEHA PUNDIR
NIKITA PUNDIR
SHIVANI

VANDANA

SAMEER SINGH BISHT
NAVYA NEGI
TANISHA

SHIVANI KUMARI
MANGILAL MEGHWAL
SUNDER

MANISH TARIYAL
PRIYANSHU KUMAR
SALONI

VANSHIKA
CHITRANJAN KUMAR
ANURAG SHARMA
ANJALI CHAUHAN
SAKSHI

PRIYANKA

TULIKA

VINITA PRAJAPATI
RAJARSHI PATEL
SEEMA

RADHIKA

ANJALI

ANUJ SINGH CHAUHAN
PREETIKA KUMAIN
NEHA

UPENDRA SINGH
MANSI

Name of the Father
BALKRISHN SINGH PANWAR
MAGVEER

RAJESH BHANDARI

VINOD PAL

SATYA PRAKASH

PURAN SINGH

NARESH LAL
DHARAMANAND BHATT
VINOD PRASAD RANAKOTI
MADAN LAL KOTHARI
VIKRAM SINGH

RAKESH SAKLANI

BHAGAN SINGH RAWAT
DEVENDRA DUTT UNIYAL
SURENDRA SINGH HATWAL
JITENDRA PAL SINGH PUNDIR
TEJPAL SINGH PUNDIR
RAJESH UNIYAL

ANIL KUMAR

MANGAL SINGH BISHT
DHIRAJ NEGI

RAJENDRA

LAL BIHARI RAY

JOGARAM

RAJKUMAR

RAJPAL SINGH TARIYAL
SUMAN KUMAR SINGH
KALAM SINGH

KRISHAN PAL

SANTOSH SINGH

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA
DHANRAJ SINGH CHAUHAN
DINESH KUMAR

KALAM SINGH

PADAM SINGH

MANEGER PRAJAPATI

UDAI PRATAP VERMA
KISHOR SINGH

KUSHLA NAND UNIYAL
BHAGAT SINGH SAJWAN
DEVENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN
SOORVEER SINGH KUMAIN
VINOD KUMAR

LAXMAN SINGH

TREPAN SINGH

Category
OBC

SC
GENERAL
GENERAL
SC

SC

SC
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
OBC
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
SC

OBC
GENERAL
SC

OBC

SC
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
OBC
GENERAL
OBC
GENERAL
SC
GENERAL
GENERAL
OBC
OBC
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
SC
GENERAL
SC

12 Class %
54.6
56
69.8
63
52.8
76
57.6
51.4
75
67.8
68.6
69
58.5
90.8
57
48.6
54
55
71.8
79
77
65.4
74
75.6
70.6
55.2
90
59.4
71.8
68.4
81
62.8
44.4
46.4
78.2
63.4
63.2
52.4
78
67
55.2
50.2
80
64.4
80.4



HNBGUM23001794
HNBGUM?23001872
HNBGUM23001948
HNBGUM?23001989
HNBGUM23002042
HNBGUM?23002056
HNBGUM23002077
HNBGUM23002098
HNBGUM23002113
HNBGUM?23002163
HNBGUM23002173
HNBGUM23002187
HNBGUM23002224
HNBGUM?23002243
HNBGUM23002250
HNBGUM?23002325
HNBGUM23002571
HNBGUM23002586
HNBGUM23002613
HNBGUM?23002715
HNBGUM23002731
HNBGUM?23002772
HNBGUM?23002776
HNBGUM?23002783
HNBGUM23002799
HNBGUM?23002899
HNBGUM?23002969
HNBGUM23002996
HNBGUM23003881
HNBGUM?23003895
HNBGUM23004031

AMAN SINGH RANA
SHAURYA PRATAP SINGH
RUPALI PUNDIR
SNEHA

PRASHANT UNIYAL
MOHIT TIWARI
DEEPIKA UNIYAL
KANCHAN BAILWAL
RAMIT CHAND RAMOLA
AAYUSH PUNDIR
SIMRAN KUMAIN
ANAND GAUTAM
AMAN SUYAL

AJAY BAILWAL
SHUBHAM UNIYAL
LUCKY CHAMOLI
VIKAS BANGAI
SAKSHI UNIYAL
RAHUL RAWAT
SNEHA LINGWAL
SALONI TOMAR

KM KABITA NEGI
PRIYA

SIDDHI

SALONI

HARI NARAYAN GUPTA
KIRAN

UPENDRA SINGH
ADITI KOHLI
HARSHIT UPADHYAY
ASHA

BHEEM SINGH RANA
VIKRAM SINGH

PRAMOD SINGH PUNDIR
PYAR SINGH SAJWAN
KULVEER SINGH TARIYAL
ASHISH TIWARI

RAKESH UNIYAL

SURESH BAILWAL
KULBEER CHAND RAMOLA
AJAYPAL SINGH PUNDIR
SHOORVEER SINGH

BIR SINGH GAUTAM
SURENDAR DUTT SUYAL
DILMANI BAILWAL
LAXMI PRASAD UNIYAL
POORNA NAND CHAMOLI
SURENDRA SINGH BANGAI
PAWAN PRASAD UNIYAL
BETAL SINGH RAWAT
PREM SINGH LINGWAL
UTTAM SINGH TOMAR
DAULAT SINGH NEGI
PYARE LAL BAILWAL
RAMESH PRASAD PALIWAL
KISHORI LAL KOTHIYAL
GANGA SAGAR GUPTA
SOHAN SINGH RANA
LAXMAN SINGH

DIWAN SINGH KOHLI
SHIV KUMAR UPADHYAY
PYARE LAL

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
SC
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL
OBC
GENERAL
GENERAL
SC
GENERAL
SC

60.2
60.4

75
47.6

51
70.6
514

58
72.6
72.8
54.8
40.8
57.6
60.4
46.4
54.4

60

60

60
60.4
60.6

50
48.8
68.2
46.8

48.2
62.4

69
58.6
46.4
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