List of Candidates

Called for Spot Counselling for Admission in B.A. First Semester Academic Session 2023-24 HNB Garhwal University ,SRT Campus Badshahithaul Tehri Garhwal, Uttarakhand

Notice

Dated 4-10-2023

List of Candidates Called for Spot Counselling for Admission in B.A. First Semester Academic Session 2023-24, HNB Garhwal University , **S.R.T. Campus Badshahi thaul Tehri** Garhwal, Uttarakhand.

All the shortlisted students in this merit list under different categories are hereby informed to ensure their provisional admission through online mode on the Samarth Portal by depositing the admission fees through their user id from 4-10-2023 to 06-10-2023. After depositing the admission fees, the student will have to download the admission form from the University website i.e. www.hnbgu.ac.in. Please fill up the admission form and enclose the following documents and certificates (self attested) with it for physical verification:

- 1. 10th Mark Sheet and Passing Certificate (Photo Copy)
- 2. 12th Mark Sheet and Passing Certificates (Photo Copy)
- 3. Original Transfer Certificate, Migration Certificate and Character Certificate (Latest by 6 Month)
- 4. OBC (NCL), SC and ST Category Certificate (in the format Prescribed by the Central Government-Photo Copy)
- 5. Economically Weaker Section (EWS) Certificate (Photo Copy) issued upto 31 March, 2023.
- 6. Admission Fee Receipt (Photo Copy)
- 7. Anti-Ragging form as per format provided in Prospectus at hnbgu.ac.in filled and duly signed by parents.
- 8. Police verification for out of Uttarakhand State.

Note: If a candidate gives any wrong information in their admission form and attached certificates are found to be false, then his/her admission will be treated automatically cancelled. All the admissions are deemed to be provisional before the physical verification of the documents.

Important Dates:

Starting Date of Fee Submission: 4-10-2023

Last Date of Fee Submission: 6-10-2023

Documents Verification: From 4-10-2023 to 6-10-2023 (Please bring

original documents at the time of physical

verification – 10:00 am to 3:00 pm)

Place of Documents verification & Submission: History Department Bolck-16, SRT Campus,

HNBGU, Badshahithoul, Tehri

Contact Numbers for queries: Dr. Pooran Lal Meena (9990268133)

Dr. PremBahadur (9450284500)

Dr. Pooran Lal Meena

Convenor

BA Ist Semester Spot Counselling Admission 2023-24 Merit basis

- N			0 1	
Form No.	Name of the Applicant		Category	
HNBGUM23000539	SIDDHARTH PANWAR	BALKRISHN SINGH PANWAR	OBC	54.6
HNBGUM23000566	SANJANA	MAGVEER	SC	56
HNBGUM23000699	DIVYANSHU BHANDARI	RAJESH BHANDARI	GENERAL	69.8
HNBGUM23000723	POOJA	VINOD PAL	GENERAL	63
HNBGUM23000757	ABHILASH KUMAR	SATYA PRAKASH	SC	52.8
HNBGUM23000770	SANIYA	PURAN SINGH	SC	76
HNBGUM23000789	ROHIT KUMA	NARESH LAL	SC	57.6
HNBGUM23000804	SAURABH BHATT	DHARAMANAND BHATT	GENERAL	51.4
HNBGUM23000826	ANSHIKA	VINOD PRASAD RANAKOTI	GENERAL	75
HNBGUM23000858	DURGESH KOTHARI	MADAN LAL KOTHARI	GENERAL	67.8
HNBGUM23000876	NISHI SARA SINGH	VIKRAM SINGH	GENERAL	68.6
HNBGUM23000880	ANJANI SAKLANI	RAKESH SAKLANI	GENERAL	69
HNBGUM23000884	PRIYA RAWAT	BHAGAN SINGH RAWAT	GENERAL	58.5
HNBGUM23000978	KIRAN	DEVENDRA DUTT UNIYAL	GENERAL	90.8
HNBGUM23000987	NIKITA HATWAL	SURENDRA SINGH HATWAL	OBC	57
HNBGUM23000996	SNEHA PUNDIR	JITENDRA PAL SINGH PUNDIR	GENERAL	48.6
HNBGUM23000999	NIKITA PUNDIR	TEJPAL SINGH PUNDIR	GENERAL	54
HNBGUM23001015	SHIVANI	RAJESH UNIYAL	GENERAL	55
HNBGUM23001020	VANDANA	ANIL KUMAR	SC	71.8
HNBGUM23001035	SAMEER SINGH BISHT	MANGAL SINGH BISHT	OBC	79
HNBGUM23001043	NAVYA NEGI	DHIRAJ NEGI	GENERAL	77
HNBGUM23001097	TANISHA	RAJENDRA	SC	65.4
HNBGUM23001105	SHIVANI KUMARI	LAL BIHARI RAY	OBC	74
HNBGUM23001127	MANGILAL MEGHWAL	JOGARAM	SC	75.6
HNBGUM23001128	SUNDER	RAJKUMAR	GENERAL	70.6
HNBGUM23001133	MANISH TARIYAL	RAJPAL SINGH TARIYAL	GENERAL	55.2
HNBGUM23001148	PRIYANSHU KUMAR	SUMAN KUMAR SINGH	GENERAL	90
HNBGUM23001151	SALONI	KALAM SINGH	GENERAL	59.4
HNBGUM23001160	VANSHIKA	KRISHAN PAL	OBC	71.8
HNBGUM23001170	CHITRANJAN KUMAR	SANTOSH SINGH	GENERAL	68.4
HNBGUM23001181	ANURAG SHARMA	PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA	OBC	81
HNBGUM23001191	ANJALI CHAUHAN	DHANRAJ SINGH CHAUHAN	GENERAL	62.8
HNBGUM23001211	SAKSHI	DINESH KUMAR	SC	44.4
HNBGUM23001236	PRIYANKA	KALAM SINGH	GENERAL	46.4
HNBGUM23001246	TULIKA	PADAM SINGH	GENERAL	78.2
HNBGUM23001250	VINITA PRAJAPATI	MANEGER PRAJAPATI	OBC	63.4
HNBGUM23001280	RAJARSHI PATEL	UDAI PRATAP VERMA	OBC	63.2
HNBGUM23001289	SEEMA	KISHOR SINGH	GENERAL	52.4
HNBGUM23001294	RADHIKA	KUSHLA NAND UNIYAL	GENERAL	78
HNBGUM23001302	ANJALI	BHAGAT SINGH SAJWAN	GENERAL	67
HNBGUM23001383	ANUJ SINGH CHAUHAN	DEVENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN	GENERAL	55.2
HNBGUM23001390	PREETIKA KUMAIN	SOORVEER SINGH KUMAIN	GENERAL	50.2
HNBGUM23001492	NEHA	VINOD KUMAR	SC	80
HNBGUM23001544	UPENDRA SINGH	LAXMAN SINGH	GENERAL	64.4
HNBGUM23001595	MANSI	TREPAN SINGH	SC	80.4
			55	50

HNBGUM23001794	AMAN SINGH RANA	BHEEM SINGH RANA	GENERAL	60.2
HNBGUM23001872	SHAURYA PRATAP SINGH	VIKRAM SINGH	GENERAL	60.4
HNBGUM23001948	RUPALI PUNDIR	PRAMOD SINGH PUNDIR	GENERAL	75
HNBGUM23001989	SNEHA	PYAR SINGH SAJWAN	GENERAL	47.6
HNBGUM23002042	PRASHANT UNIYAL	KULVEER SINGH TARIYAL	GENERAL	51
HNBGUM23002056	MOHIT TIWARI	ASHISH TIWARI	GENERAL	70.6
HNBGUM23002077	DEEPIKA UNIYAL	RAKESH UNIYAL	GENERAL	51.4
HNBGUM23002098	KANCHAN BAILWAL	SURESH BAILWAL	GENERAL	58
HNBGUM23002113	RAMIT CHAND RAMOLA	KULBEER CHAND RAMOLA	GENERAL	72.6
HNBGUM23002163	AAYUSH PUNDIR	AJAYPAL SINGH PUNDIR	GENERAL	72.8
HNBGUM23002173	SIMRAN KUMAIN	SHOORVEER SINGH	GENERAL	54.8
HNBGUM23002187	ANAND GAUTAM	BIR SINGH GAUTAM	SC	40.8
HNBGUM23002224	AMAN SUYAL	SURENDAR DUTT SUYAL	GENERAL	57.6
HNBGUM23002243	AJAY BAILWAL	DILMANI BAILWAL	GENERAL	60.4
HNBGUM23002250	SHUBHAM UNIYAL	LAXMI PRASAD UNIYAL	GENERAL	46.4
HNBGUM23002325	LUCKY CHAMOLI	POORNA NAND CHAMOLI	GENERAL	54.4
HNBGUM23002571	VIKAS BANGAI	SURENDRA SINGH BANGAI	GENERAL	60
HNBGUM23002586	SAKSHI UNIYAL	PAWAN PRASAD UNIYAL	GENERAL	60
HNBGUM23002613	RAHUL RAWAT	BETAL SINGH RAWAT	GENERAL	60
HNBGUM23002715	SNEHA LINGWAL	PREM SINGH LINGWAL	GENERAL	60.4
HNBGUM23002731	SALONI TOMAR	UTTAM SINGH TOMAR	GENERAL	60.6
HNBGUM23002772	KM KABITA NEGI	DAULAT SINGH NEGI	GENERAL	50
HNBGUM23002776	PRIYA	PYARE LAL BAILWAL	GENERAL	48.8
HNBGUM23002783	SIDDHI	RAMESH PRASAD PALIWAL	GENERAL	68.2
HNBGUM23002799	SALONI	KISHORI LAL KOTHIYAL	GENERAL	46.8
HNBGUM23002899	HARI NARAYAN GUPTA	GANGA SAGAR GUPTA	OBC	0
HNBGUM23002969	KIRAN	SOHAN SINGH RANA	GENERAL	48.2
HNBGUM23002996	UPENDRA SINGH	LAXMAN SINGH	GENERAL	62.4
HNBGUM23003881	ADITI KOHLI	DIWAN SINGH KOHLI	SC	69
HNBGUM23003895	HARSHIT UPADHYAY	SHIV KUMAR UPADHYAY	GENERAL	58.6
HNBGUM23004031	ASHA	PYARE LAL	SC	46.4